# ARKANSAS SENATE

## 93rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2021

## **Amendment Form**

\_\_\_\_\_

### Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 564

TO CREATE THE ARKANSAS TUTORING CORPS ACT; TO SUPPORT THE IMPLEMENTATION OF A SUSTAINABLE TUTORING PROGRAM IN RESPONSE TO LEARNING LOSS; AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.

#### Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill 564

Amend Senate Bill No. 564 as originally introduced:

Page 1, delete lines 24 through 29, and substitute the following:
"SECTION 1. Arkansas Code Title 6, Chapter 15, is amended to add an additional subchapter to read as follows:

<u>Subchapter 30 - Arkansas Tutoring Corps Act</u>

6-15-3001. Title.

 $\underline{ \mbox{This subchapter shall be known and may be cited as the "Arkansas} } \\ \underline{ \mbox{Tutoring Corps Act".} }$ 

6-15-3002. Legislative findings. The General Assembly finds that:"

AND

Page 2, delete line 28, and substitute the following:
"6-15-3003. Definitions.
As used in this subchapter:"

AND

Page 3, line 2, delete "<u>Division of Elementary and Secondary Education</u>" and substitute "<u>division</u>"

AND

Page 3, delete line 3, and substitute the following:

"6-15-3004. Development of program.

(a)(1) The Department of Education may develop a program to:"

AND



Page 3, (a)(1)"	line	17,	delete	" <u>subdivisi</u>	on (d)(1)'	' and s	substitute	e " <u>subdivis</u>	<u>ion</u>
AND									
Page 3,	line	21,	delete	" <u>(e) The</u> "	and subst	itute	"(b) The	<u>≥</u> "	
AND									
Page 3,	line	30,	delete	" <u>(f) The</u> "	and subst	itute	"(c) The	<u>≥</u> "	
The Amend By: Senator TNL/TNL - TNL296	Elliott			me, rules suspend	led and read t	he second	time and		Secretary